
Welcome to NEW Water 
Quarterly Update 

March 4, 2016 



Overview of Todayôs Update 

ÅWelcome!  

ÅPart 1: 

ÅR2E2 Update 

ÅAdaptive Management 

ÅBudget Process 

ÅBilling Methodology 

ÅToilets Not Trashcans 

ÅPart 2: 

ÅInterceptor System Master Plan 

 

 



R2E2 Update 

 



R2E2 Contract 34 Update 
ÅProject to construct Anaerobic Digestion & Solids Facility 

ÅCompleted HSW receiving roadway 

ÅCompleted excavation of new solids building & digester area 

ÅCompleted digester supportive piling 

ÅBegan concrete placement for solids facility base slab 

ÅBegan construction of HSW storage rooms 

ÅExecuted Change Orders #1, 2, and 3 for net reduction to contract in 

the amount of $1,218,795 



Solids Facility Concrete Placement 



Solids Facility Concrete Placement 



Solids Facility Plant Return Sewer 



New Interconnecting Tunnel Excavation  



New Interconnecting Tunnel Excavation  



Digester Support Piles 



Septage Screening Building 



Contract 34 Proposed Timeline 
Å 2016 

ï Complete solids building enclosure, start mechanical and electrical installation 

ï Start construction of fluid bed incinerator and placement of sludge dryer 

ï Digester cone and skirt wall / base slab / gallery construction 

ï Biogas building construction 

ï New septage receiving complete 

Å 2017 
ï Digester wall construction, covers placed, mechanical & electrical installation 

ï Continue solids facility process mechanical & electrical installation 

ï Continue construction of fluid bed reactor and air pollution control equipment 

ï Ash dewatering cells construction 

ï Biogas storage & treatment mechanical installation 

ï Solids facility testing/training/startup 

Å 2018 
ï Digestion & biogas facilities testing/training/startup 

ï Nutrient extraction system testing/training/startup 

ï August 2018 ï Final Completion 



GBF Disinfection Project Update 
ÅReplacing chemical disinfection & dechlorination equipment and 

piping 

ÅChlorination distribution, feed equipment & piping largely complete 

ÅDechlorination feed equipment & piping largely complete 

ÅStartup, testing, training coming in March 

ÅSubstantial completion expected April 1, 2016 



New Chlorination Feed Equipment 



New Chlorination Feed Controls 



Dechlorination Containment 

Area Coating 



Adaptive Management 

 



Silver Creek Pilot Project 



Soil Sampling 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Å 108 Fields sampled ï 2.5 acre grid 

 

 

 

Comprehensive Field Evaluations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Å ArcGIS Collector ς tablet application 

2015 �² A Year of Inventory 


